Vectron International, 267 Lowell Rd, Unit 102, Hudson NH 03051-4916        Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • Web: www.vectron.com
TRU050
  Complete VCXO based Phase-Locked Loop
The TRU050, VCXO based PLL
Features
• Output Frequencies to 65.536 MHz
• 5.0 V or 3.3Vdc Operation
• Tri-State Output

TRU050, VCXO Based PLL
Vectron International, 267 Lowell Rd, Unit 102, Hudson NH 03051-4916        Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • Web: www.vectron.com
Ordering information
Table 8.  Standard OUT1 Frequencies
12.0000000 12.2880000 12.6240000 13.8240000 16.0000000 16.1280000 16.3840000 16.7770000 16.8960000 17.9200000
18.4320000 19.4400000 20.0000000 20.4800000 22.1184000 22.5790000 24.5760000 25.0000000 25.2480000 27.0000000
28.0000000 30.7200000 32.0000000 32.7680000 33.3300000 34.3680000 35.3280000 38.8800000 40.0000000 40.9600000
41.2416000 41.9430000 44.7360000 47.4570000 49.1520000 49.4080000 50.0000000 51.8400000 61.4400000 62.2080000
65.5360000
* Other frequencies may be available upon request
Table 9.  Part Number Builder
       TRU050 - G  A   L   G   A  - xxMxxxxxxx
* Parts are RoHS6/6 without exemption.
* * Leads are hot solder-dipped with 63/37 SnPb eutectic solder.  Parts are RoHS 5/6 and compliant with exemption 7(b).
Contact Information:
USA:  Vectron International  • 267 Lowell Rd. Hudson, Unit 102, NH 03051
Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1  • Fax: 1-888-FAX-VECTRON
EUROPE:  Landstrasse, D-74924, Neckarbischofsheim, Germany
Tel: 49 (0) 7268 8010  • Fax: 49 (0) 7268 801281
ASIA:  Vectron International  • 68 Yin Cheng Road(C), 22
nd
 Floor, One LuJiaZui
           Pudong, Shanghai 200120, China
Tel: 86 21 6194 6886 • Fax: 86 21 6194 6699
Vectron International reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice.  No liability is
assumed as a result of their use or application.  No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information.
 Lead Style
 Frequency (See Above)
Absolute Pull Range
Temperature Range
Divide by
T: Thru hole*
G: Gull Wing*
S: Solder Dipped Gull Wing**
Power Supply
A = 2
B = 4
C = 8
D = 16
E = 32
F = 64
G = 128
H = 256
K = Disabled
A = 5.0 V
B = 3.3 V
C: 0 to 70°C
L: -40 to 85°C
C: ± 20 ppm
F: ± 32 ppm
G: ± 50 ppm (Standard)
N: ± 80 ppm
H: ± 100 ppm
1M00000000 - 65M5360000
 Page 14 of 14                                                                            Rev: 4/12/2016